REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (PLEASE TYPE)

•

	(PLEASE TYPE)
Dat	reUne 28, 2000 Docket NoOOO_785-78
1.	Division Name/Staff Name Regulatory Oversight/Pruitt
2.	OPR
3.	OCR Legal
4.	Suggested Docket Title Request for approval of name change on Alternative Local Exchange Telecommunications
<u>Cer</u>	tificate No. 7289 from The Ultimate Connection, L.C. d/b/a The Ultimate Connection to The Ultimate
<u>Cor</u>	nection, L.C. d/b/a TAPCO. The Alternative Phone Company.
5.	Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)
	A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries, as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C.
	B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (<u>Match representatives to clients.</u>)
	1. Parties and their representatives (if any)
7	he Ultimate Connection, L.C.
_	
<u></u>	
	2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any)
—	
	······································
_	
6.	Check one: Documentation is attached.
	Documentation will be provided with recommendation.
1:1	PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT.
	/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 07901 JUN 28 8 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING



June 21, 2000

Nancy Pruitt Regulatory Analyst Division of Regulatory Oversight Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0866

RE: The Ultimate Connection, L.C. d/b/a TAPCO. The Alternative Phone Company

Dear Nancy:

On January 11, 2000 the Florida Public Service Commission issued Certificate No. 7289 for The Ultimate Connection, L.C. d/b/a The Ultimate Connection to operate as an alternative local exchange service company in the State of Florida.

On June 16, 2000 the Florida Secretary of State approved our application for a Fictitious Name (Registration Number G00168900103) of TAPCO. The Alternative Phone Company. Effective on that date, we legally became The Ultimate Connection, L.C. d/b/a TAPCO. The Alternative Phone Company. A copy of the documentation for this change is enclosed.

It is our intent to operate going forward under the legal name The Ultimate Connection, L. C. d/b/a TAPCO. The Alternative Phone Company. Plans call for us to represent the company publicly by the d/b/a/ Fictitious Name:" TAPCO. The Alternative Phone Company." We will no longer utilize the d/b/a Fictitious Name "The Ultimate Connection."

Enclosed are labels with our legal name that can be used to modify the Price List which is on file at the PSC.

Please call if you have any questions, or require any further clarification.

Sincerely,

homas

Thomas J. Farrell President

RECEIVED

JUN 2 6 2000

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Regulatory Oversight



Department of State

I certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of the Application For Registration of Fictitious Name of TAPCO. THE ALTERNATIVE PHONE COMPANY, registered with the Department of State on June 16, 2000, as shown by the records of this office.

The Registration Number of this Fictitious Name is G00168900103.



CR2EO22 (1-99)

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Sixteenth day of June, 2000

Katheríne Harris Tratherine Harris

Secretary of State

1.	TAPCO. The Alternative Phone Company						
Fictitious Name to be Registered							
	······································				FILED		
2.	23170 Harborvi		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		00 JUN 16 PM 12: 10		
	Mailing Address of Busin Charlotte Hart		33	980	SECRETARY OF STA		
3. F	City State Zip Code Florida County of principal place of business: Charlotte				TALLA	TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA	
	-						
4. F	El Number: 65-09	950738	** **** ******************************		This space for offi	ice use only	
 A (Durper(s) of Eistitie	us Nomo if Inc	lividual(a); /l lao a	n attachment if neces	<u> </u>		
n. (nviduai(s): (Use ai	2.	isary):		
••	Last	First	M.I.	Last	First	M.I.	
	Address			Address			
	City	State	Zip Code	City	State	Zip Code	
	SS#			SS#			
). (• -			lual: (Use attachment	(ir necessary):		
.	The Ultimate Connection, L.C. Entity Name 23170 Harborview Road		L.C	2Entity Name	<u> </u>		
	Address		·	Address		·	
	Charlotte Harl		33980				
	City Florida Registratio	State n Number <u>L99</u> -0950738	Zip Code 9000006226	•	State stration Number	Zip Code	
	FEI Number: 65-			FEI Number:		t Applicable	
	Applied f		Applicable		lied for	t Applicable	
his ews tan 5U SY	form is true and accurate, spaper as defined in chap d that the signature(s) bel	I (we) further cert oter 50, Florida Sta ow shall have the OUR, INC, Paule cin, Preside	ity that the fictitious nar tutes, in the county wh same legal effect as if r a Florida cor ant	in the above fictitious name ne shown in Section 1 of thi ere the applicant's principal nade under oath. (At Least (poration, Managir Signature of Owner Phone Number:	s form has been adverti place of business is loc One Signature Required for Member	sed at least once in a ated. I (we) under-	
=Of	ve) the undersign	e or owner ed, hereby c	SHIP CHANGE C	OMPLETE SECTIONS	•		
eg	istration number						
	Signature of Owner	Da	te	Signature of Owner	Ď	ate	